Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s _ ' Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

November 14, 2008

DAVID T JERVIS

RANGE OIL COMPANY INC
125 NMARKET STE 1120
WICHITA KS 67202

RE: LEASE: FARTHING 1
LEGAL: 2240'FSL-1150'FEL 32-26S-06E
COUNTY: BUTLER
API NO: 15015237450000

Dear Mr. Jervis:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an extension of time in which to close the
drilling pits associated with the drilling of the Farthing 1 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired August 29, 2008. This extension will expire February
4, 2009. We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame. In the
event there is water standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an authorized
disposal facility to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time
period for filing the Closure of Surface Pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior to the expiration date may result
in a fine in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-602(a). An additional extension will only be granted for
good cause and after K.C.C. field staff has made an inspection of the site. Should field staff
discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension request, an administrative
penalty may be assessed to you through K.C.C. invoice.

if you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Jonelle Rains at (316)
337-6226. .

Very sincerely yours,

& "‘7 4%/
Doug Eouis
Director

cc: Jonelle Rains
District # 2

CONSERVATION DIVISION _
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 & http://kec ks.gov/
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Sammy Flaharty

From: Jeff Klock

Sent:  Monday, November 10, 2008 9:45 AM
To: Sammy Flaharty

Subject: Pit Extension

Hello Sammy!

| just got through talking to Duane and he says the pit extension that Range Oil Company is asking for on the Farthing #1, Sec.
32-26-6E, API 15-015-23745-0000, is ok to approve. Range asked for an extension until February 4, 2009, and Duane said
that should be enough time for the pit to completely dry.

Duane also inspected a pit for Cornish Oil Company on the Jones #1-8, SE SW SE, Sec. 8-28-6E, Butler Co. APl 15-015-
23754. Cornish has closed the working pits, and have started pushing in the reserve pit. The pit gets a lot of shade from a
tree line and not much sun, so Duane said they should get a 6 month extension. | told Duane that David Cornish needs to
submit in writing a request for the pit extension.

Have a good one and please try and stay out of trouble!

Jeff

11/10/2008



N ' Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
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MEMORANDUM

To:  District 2
From: Sammy K. Flaharty
Date: November 7, 2008

v —-

Re: Pit Extensions

The following operators have requested additional extensions of time in which to fill the
pits associated with the given lease. Please inspect the lease and let me know what your

recommendations are. Your time and work are appreciated.

Range Oil Company Inc.

Farthing 1

2240°FSL-1150°FEL 32-26S-06E

Butler county

15015237450000

spud 8/29/07 pit extension expired 11/4/08

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 o http://kcc.ks.gov/



Suite 1120
125 North Market
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RANGE OIL COMPANY, INC. 316-265-6231
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
November 4, 2008
NOV 05 2008

Ms Sammy Flaharty CONSERVATION DIVISION

Kansas Corporation Commission ot R oW

Finney Office Bldg.

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802
RE: #1 Farthing
API # 15015237450000
Section 32-26S-6E
Butler County, Kansas

Dear Sammy:

As per our conversation today, I am writing to inform you that the reserve pit on the
above-captioned well still has not been backfilled. In order to speed things up our
pumper pumped out the pit last week so it should finally start to dry out. Therefore, I am
requesting that the KCC grant us an extension until February 4, 2009 in order to properly
close this pit.

Thank you for working with us.
Very truly yours,

Range Oil Company, Inc.

s/ T e

David T. Jervis
Land Manager
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